Baumann™ 24000FWafer Body
Control Valve
The Baumann unique 24000F wafer style control valve
mates with ASME and EN line flange connections and is
designed to control a wide range of process liquids,
gases and vapors. This very compact package provides
the connection integrity of flanged body globe valves
while being significantly lighter and easier to install.

MV 10 22
VA 14 30
Table 22. Model Numbering System
24 F
Actuator Valve Body
Series
Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage Wafer Valve
Body
Bonnet Style
32(1) 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV --- Standard
54 151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
70 177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced PTFE VI
mv 548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
va 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Baumann 32 actuator requires dual stops with 177 trim series.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not
to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. All sales are
governed by our terms and conditions, which are available upon request. We reserve the right tomodify or improve the designs or specifications of such
products at any timewithout notice.
Baumann, Fisher, FIELDVUE, PlantWeb, and ENVIRO-SEAL aremarks owned by one of the companies in the Emerson Process Management business unit of
Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Process Management, Emerson, and the Emerson logo are trademarks and servicemarks of Emerson Electric Co. All other
marks are the property of their respective owners.
Neither Emerson, Emerson Process Management, nor any of their affiliated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use ormaintenance
of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use, andmaintenance of any product remains solely with the purchaser and end user.
24000F Valve Product Bulletin
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Волгоград (844)278-03-48, Воронеж (473)204-51-73, Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89, Казань(843)206-01-48, Краснодар(861)203-40-90, Красноярск(391)204-63-61,